# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC B. VIGESAA	08/24/2005
ALLAN FOLTING	08/29/2005
BRUCE CORDELL JONES	08/25/2005
ROBERT C. COLLIE	08/25/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15165821

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

**Email:** jslate@merchantgould.com

**Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.0194USC3/312950.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. POUZESHI, #67672	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Pouzeshi/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment from Parent 14917.0194USC2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038731 FRAME: 0011

503845161

MS Docket No. MS 312950.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0194US01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1717 Ett [ 1 Ett][ 1 Ett [ 1 Ett [ 1 Ett [ 1 Ett][ 1 E	
I/WE, Eric B. Vigesaa, 9039A Mary A	-
Folting, 22619 NE 91st Way, Redmond, WA 98053	
St., #302, Bellevue, WA 98052; and Robert C. Colli	ie, 11033 128th Pl. NE, Kirkland, WA
98033 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter	r ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "ASSOCIAT	ING CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY
TABLE DATA" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this execute	ed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
, who are associated with c	ustomer number . to insert here
	, filed ) this APPLICATION's
U.S. Serial Number and filing dat	
was filed on and was o	
is filed concurrently herewit	
is incu concurrently herewit	,,
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington	Corporation on hehalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(and all other applications and patents derived the	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
applications, in and for the United States, its territ	ones, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consideration	•
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instr	•
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (a	
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefro	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLI	ICATION DERIVATIVES).
alaula -	C V
8/24/2005	1-1-
DATE	Eric B. Vigesaa
ah 1	
8/29/2005	All Long
DATE	Allan Folting
-1-1	7 1110
8/25/2005	1) ruce / Erll (his-
DATE	Bruce Cordell Jones
010 = 1 200=	21111
8/25/2005	241.Cll
DATE	Robert C. Collie

**RECORDED: 05/26/2016** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 038731 FRAME: 0012**